All claims against defendant Preston Straub are dismissed.

Judgment is entered in favor of plaintiff Lake Arrowhead Association and against 

defendant The Estate of Opal Straub, the People’s Community Bank, by Gary Harrop, Special 

Administrator, in the amount of Nine Thousand Thirty-three and 69/100 Dollars ($9,033.69). 

This sum consists of costs pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 814.01 and 814.04(1) in the amount of $300, 

as set forth on the bill of costs filed by plaintiff on September 18, 2020 and taxed by the clerk as 

filed on September 21, 2020, in addition to $94.50 in filing fees, and $8,639.19 in unpaid annual